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A WARNING
A AVISO
/\ RVERTISSEMENT

Children can fall into bucket
and drown.

Keep children away from buckets
with even a small amount of liquid.

Nifhos pueden caer adentro

de el balde y ahogarse.

Mantenga los nifios alejados de los
baldes aunque solamente tengan
un poco de liquido.

Un enfant peut tomber dans le
seau et s’y noyer.

Tenir les enfants loin des seaux,
méme s’ils contiennent une tres
petite quantité de liquide.
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SHELL ROTELLA"T6 SAE 5W-40

SYNTHETIC EXTREME TEMPERATURE HEAVY DUTY DIESEL ENGINE OIL . .
HUILE MOTEUR DIESEL SYNTHETIQUE DE HAUTE TENUE - RENDEMENT A DES TEMPERATURES EXTREMES

ACEITE DE MOTOR DIESEL SINTETICO DE ALTO RENDIMIENTO PARA TEMPERATURAS EXTREMAS
SUITABLE FOR/APPLICATIONS/CONVENIENTE PARA:

Shell Rotella T6 synthetic heavy duty engine oil with Triple Protection® Plus technology has been enhanced with fully synthetic base oils combined with advanced additive technology to protect
against wear, deposits and oil breakdown PLUS:

¢ Better fuel economy*

* Better low temperature flow

It's designed to provide hard working protection that adapts to your driving conditions. The exclusive low ash formulation helps protect the exhaust catalysts and particulate filters found on the latest
low emission vehicles. It is suitable for use in all on or off highway engines requiring an APl CK-4, CJ-4, CI-4 Plus, Cl-4 or CH-4 diesel oil in this viscosity grade. Suitable as a replacement for mineral
and synthetic based SAE 15W-40 API CK-4/CJ-4 oils in low temperature applications.

*Compared to conventional SAE 15W-40 engine oil

L'huile moteur de haute tenue Shell Rotella T6 synthétique avec technologie Triple protection™ plus a été améliorée avec des huiles de base entierement synthétiques et une technologie d’additifs
de pointe afin de protéger contre I'usure, les dépédts et la dégradation de I'huile; elle offre AUSSI :

¢ une meilleure économie de carburant*

¢ un meilleur écoulement a basse température

Elle est concue pour assurer une protection soutenue qui s'adapte & vos conditions de conduite. Cette formule exclusive & faible teneur en cendres contribue & protéger le convertisseur catalytique et les
filtres & particules qui équipent les plus récents véhicules d faibles émissions. Elle convient & tous les moteurs de véhicules circulant sur et hors route qui nécessitent une huile pour moteurs diesels de ce
grade de viscosité respectant les classes de service APl CK-4, CJ-4, CI-4 Plus, Cl-4 ou CH-4. Convient comme huile de rechange aux huiles & base minérale et synthéfique SAE 15W-40 API
CK-4/CJ-4 dans les applications & basses températures.

*Comparativement & |'huile moteur SAE 15W-40 classique

El aceite para motor de alto rendimiento sintético Shell Rotella Té con tecnologia Triple Protection® Plus ha sido mejorado con aceites base totalmente sintéticos y una tecnologia avanzada de
aditivos para proteger contra el desgaste, los depésitos y la descomposicién del aceite ADEMAS DE:

* Mayor ahorro de combustible*

* Mejor flujo a baja temperatura

Estd disefiado para brindar una proteccién de alto rendimiento que se adapta a sus condiciones de manejo. La exclusiva férmula baja en cenizas contribuye a proteger los filiros de particulas y el
catalizador de escape que se encuentran en los vehiculos mds modernos con un bajo nivel de emisiones. Es adecuado para todos los motores que se usan en la carretera y fuera de ella y que
requieren de un aceite diésel CH-4, API CK-4, CJ-4, Cl-4 Plus o Cl-4 con este grado de viscosidad. Adecuado como un sustituto de aceites minerales y sintéticos SAE 15W-40 APl CK-4/CJ-4 en
aplicaciones a bajas temperaturas.

*En comparacién con el aceite de motor convencional SAE 15W-40

Follow engine manufacturer’s recommendations for specific performance and viscosity requirements.
Avoid prolonged or repeated contact with skin. If swallowed, call a Poison Control Center or doctor immediately. DO NOT induce vomiting. Protect the
environment and dispose of responsibly. Safety data sheet available on request. For Health Emergencies or Consumer Information, call 1-877-276-7285.

Suivre les recommandations du constructeur du moteur sur les exigences de rendement ef de viscosité.

Eviter un contact prolongé ou répété avec la peau. En cas d‘ingestion, appeler immédiatement un Centre Antipoison ou un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir.
Protéger I"environnement et éliminer de maniére responsable. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande. En cas d’urgence médicale ou pour
obtenir de I'information : 1-877-276-7285.

Siga las recomendaciones del fabricante para requerimentos especificos de desempenio y viscosidad.
Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Si se ingiere, contacte inmediatamente a un médico, servicio o linea de emergencia local o un centro de
informacion toxicologica local. NO provocar el vomito. Proteja el medio ambiente y deséchese adecuadamente. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de

sequridad. Para urgencias sanitarias o informacion al consumidor, llame al 1-877-276-7285.
AL/18.9L

PLEASE RECYCLE USED OIL AT NEAREST OIL COLLECTION CENTER
RECYCLER 1'H AGEE AU POINT DE CO P PROCH

MEETS/CARACTERISTIQUES/
CUMPLE CON: API SERVICE CK-4,
CJ-4, CI-4 PLUS, CI-4, CH-4
Meets the performance
requirements of/Répond aux
exigences de rendement
de/Cumple los requisitos de
rendimiento de: ACEA E9,
Allison TES-439, Caterpillar ECF-3,
ECF-2, Cummins CES 20081,
Cummins CES 20086, DDC DFS
93K222, Ford WSS-M2C171-F1,
JASO DH-2, JASO MA/MA2,
Mack EOS-4.5, MAN M3575, MB-
Approval 228.31, Volvo VDS-4.5
Go to wwwe.shell.com for the latest
OEM approvals.
Allez &
www.shell.ca/
rotella

pour les

plus récentes
approbations
des constructeurs.
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IN'USA, DISTRIBUTED BY/AUX ETATS-UNIS,

DISTRIBUE PAR/DISTRIBUIDO EN ESTADOS UNIDOS

POR SOPUS PRODUCTS
P.O. BOX 4427, HOUSTON, TX 77210-4427
ROTELLA AND TRIPLE PROTECTION PLUS ARE

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF SHELL TRADEMARKS

MANAGEMENT BV.

IN CANADA, DISTRIBUTED BY/AU CANADA,
DISTRIBUE PAR/DISTRIBUIDO EN CANADA POR
SHELL CANADA PRODUCTS

CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 2H5

ROTELLA AND TRIPLE PROTECTION ARE TRADEMARKS
OF SHELL BRANDS INT'L AG. USED UNDER LICENSE.
ROTELLA ET TRIPLE PROTECTION SONT DES MARQUES

DE COMMERCE DE SHELL BRANDS INT'L AG,
UTILISEES EN VERTU D'UNE LICENCE.

MADE IN USA OF DOMESTIC AND
IMPORTED COMPONENTS

FABRIQUE AUX ETATS-UNIS AVEC DES COMPOSANTS

D'ORIGINE NATIONALE OU IMPORTES
© SOPUS PRODUCTS 2018
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COLORS:

SPOT
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CHRISTY BROUSSARD

BRIAN DIXON Check Initials
UPC/CASEcode = BD
. Material # BD
BLACK Spell check BD
Correct colors BD
. Q . Date code BD
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DATE:
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01.19.18
11.27.17

Description of Completed Task

Collect

Update trademark info
Update trademark info
1st draft for review

Routed to All
Re-Routed | COLLECTION CHECKLIST |
Re-Routed |:| Make PDF of file for Collection email

Collected by: Brian Dixon
Routed Revised

Routed Revised
Routed to US Legal For:
Routed to CAN Legal

[ ] zip Collected folder / Upload to CRL
[ ] Email DOWNLOAD INSTRUCTIONS
|:| Print and attach PDF to route packet
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